A205 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

Standard: IEC 60947-1, IEC 60947-2
Note: For product with transparent cover, the 3P+N/4P product of 125/250/400A frame is only provided
2  Type Designation
TG		M		1N		L		A		-	□□□□ / □□□□□□□□□□□□□
Special requirements: Default: None
Application code: No code for conventional type
GY- Plateau  SR – Damp and heat   HB -
Environmental protection  YW-Salt spray  DW-
Low temperature
Installation method code: No code: Fixed type
front-panel
B – Fixed type back-panel  C – Plug-in type
Accessory voltage: See accessories Table
Max. breaking time: Default: Non-delay type
Delay type: Specific specifications see "Table 5"
Residual operating current: Specific specifications
see "Table 3"
Rated current: Specific specifications see "Table
3"
Leakage alarm module code: Default: without
module;
I: Leakage alarm and trip; II: The leakage alarm
but non-trip
Derived code: No code: Conventional products
T: Product with transparent cover
N-pole code: Three-pole four-wire/Single pole
product code (see Table 1);
Three-pole and two-pole products: No code
Purpose code: Power distribution; 2: Motor
protection
Release type and accessory code: Specific
specifications see "Table 2"
Number of poles: 1N-1P+N; 2 - poles; 3 - three
poles;
3N-three-pole four-wire; 4 – four poles;
Leakage shutdown function code:
No code: without leakage shutdown function;
G: with leakage shutdown function;
Operation method code: No code: Operation
directly via handle; P: Operation via motor
Z: operation via rotary handle (for switchgear)
Breaking capacity:
L:low breaking(standard)
M:medium breaking
H:high breaking
Frame rated current
Residual current operation type: No code: AC
type; A – A type
With residual current protection
Design code
Moulded case circuit breaker
Enterprise code
Table 1
Code Description
A N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is always closed.
B N pole is not equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is open and closed together with
other three poles (N pole is first closed and then open)
C N pole is equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is open and closed together with other
three poles (N pole is first closed and then open)
D N pole is equipped with an overcurrent trip element, and the N pole is always closed.
A208Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
TGM1NLA Series Moulded Case Circuit Breakers with
Earth Leakage Protection-Thermal Magentic A Type
3  Working and Operating Conditions
Ambinent temperature Normal working temperature -5℃-+40℃, ultimate working temperature -35℃ ~ +70℃; if the
temperature is below -5℃ or higher than +40℃, derating is required according to the catalog